



BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3			
<b>Owner:</b> TOWN OF SOUTH CLE ELUM <b>Project:</b> RESERVOIR INLET/OUTLET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT <b>HLA Project No.:</b> 21049C <b>Bid Opening Date:</b> May 13, 2021						Award Construction, Inc. 980 Willeys Lake Rd Ferndale, WA 98248		Belsaas & Smith Construction, Inc. PO Box 926 Ellensburg, WA 98926					
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
				Unit Price	Amount								
1	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00		
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00		\$0.00		
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00		
4	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00		\$0.00		
5	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00		\$0.00		
6	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$57.00	\$2,850.00		\$0.00		
7	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	260	\$1.00	\$260.00	\$35.00	\$9,100.00	\$16.00	\$4,160.00		\$0.00		
8	PVC Pipe for Water Main 8 In. Diam.	LF	255	\$75.00	\$19,125.00	\$165.00	\$42,075.00	\$139.00	\$35,445.00		\$0.00		
9	Static Burst Pipe and Install Pipe 8 In. Diam.	LF	290	\$90.00	\$26,100.00	\$60.00	\$17,400.00	\$139.00	\$40,310.00		\$0.00		
10	PVC Pipe for Water Main 4 In. Diam.	LF	5	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$475.00	\$2,375.00	\$100.00	\$500.00		\$0.00		
11	Temporary Water Main Bypass	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00		\$0.00		
12	Access Pit	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$0.00		
13	Gate Valve 8 In.	EA	4	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00		\$0.00		
14	Gate Valve 4 In.	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$900.00	\$900.00		\$0.00		
BID SUBTOTAL					\$95,785.00		\$139,000.00		\$156,265.00		\$0.00		
8.0% STATE SALES TAX					\$7,662.80		\$11,120.00		\$12,501.20		\$0.00		
BID TOTAL					\$103,447.80		\$150,120.00		\$168,766.20		\$0.00		
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS							
<p>Competitive bids were opened on May 13, 2021. All bids have been reviewed by this office.</p> <p>We recommend the contract be awarded to: Award Construction, Inc.</p> <p> Digitally signed by Ben Annen Date: 2021.05.25 15:02:30 -07'00'</p> <p>Project Engineer _____ Date _____</p> <p></p>						BIDDER		BID TOTAL					
*Bid results can be found at: <a href="http://www.hlacivil.com">www.hlacivil.com</a>						*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.							